#### 501840490 03/02/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Franz-Josef MAIS	01/20/2011
Dr. Joachim REHSE	01/27/2011
Dr. Winfried JOENTGEN	01/20/2011
Dr. Konrad SIEGEL	01/11/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	Muellerstrasse 178
City:	Berlin
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	13353

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12955510

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)333-6831 Phone: 9143336942

Email: latoya.powell@bayer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bayer HealthCare LLC

Address Line 1: 555 White Plains Road, 3rd Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: Barbara Shimei

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHC 091038 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Latoya Powell

Total Attachments: 1

source=BHC-091038-US-20111207-US-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027799 FRAME: 0947 12955510

CH \$40 00

# **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We.

- 1. Dr. Franz-Josef MAIS, Otto-Hahn-Str.164, 40591 Düsseldorf, DE
- 2. Dr. Joachim REHSE, Am Kloster 12, 42799 Leichlingen, DE
- 3. Dr. Winfried JOENTGEN, Sprengelstraße 1, 50735 Köln, DE
- 4. Dr. Konrad SIEGEL, Görresstr.13, 40597 Düsseldorf, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353-Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitle

USSN: 12/955,510 Filing date: November 29, 2010

Process for preparing methyl {4,6-diamino-2-[1-(2-fluorobenzyl)-1H-pyrazolo[3,4-b]pyridin-3-yl]pyrimidin-5-yl}methylcarbamate and its purification for use as pharmaceutically active compound

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
20. Jan. 20M	1. Fan-fre leen
104-01-27	2. Jon WW
2011-01-20	3. W. Hudge
M. Jan. 2011	4. Koment Songel
BHC091038 - US	

PATENT REEL: 027799 FRAME: 0948

**RECORDED: 03/02/2012**